

## Press release

## Change in the Board of directors of Bergman & Beving AB

Alexander Wennergren Helm has notified the Board of Directors of Bergman & Beving AB that he leaves his assignment as Director of the Board due to a new time-consuming position. Alexander Wennergren Helm has been Director of the Board since 2019.

– Alexander has been a much-appreciated director of Bergman & Beving's Board, and we have the greatest respect for his decision. We would like to take the opportunity to thank him for his contribution to Bergman & Beving's Board work, and the Election Committee will review the Board's composition before the next Annual General Meeting, says Jörgen Wigh, Chairman of the Board of Directors of Bergman & Beving AB.

Stockholm, 13 November 2020

Bergman & Beving AB (publ)

## For further information, please contact:

Pontus Boman, President & CEO, Tel: +46 10 454 77 00 Peter Schön, CFO, Tel: +46 70 339 89 99

This information is information that Bergman & Beving AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation and the Swedish Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 7:15 p.m. CET on 13 November 2020.

Bergman & Beving owns and refines companies that develop and market strong brands for professional users in industry and construction, mainly in the Nordic region, the Baltic States and Poland. Bergman & Beving aims to enable successful product companies to take the next step and become leading brands in their categories. The Group currently has some 20 brands, about 1,000 employees and revenue of approximately SEK 4 billion. Bergman & Beving is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

Read more on the company's website: www.bergmanbeving.com.

**BERGMAN & BEVING**